04/19/18 03:06 PM HOUSE RESEARCH AS/MC H4289A18

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 4289, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(A18-0800), as follows:
1.3	Page 1, line 22, delete "Special Revenue" and insert "Renewable Development"
1.4	Page 2, line 7, delete "Special Revenue" and insert "Renewable Development"
1.5	Page 8, line 6, delete "special revenue" and insert "renewable development"
1.6	Page 9, line 11, delete "216C.418" and insert "216C.419"
1.7	Page 36, delete section 7
1.8	Page 37, delete section 9
1.9	Page 38, delete section 10
1.10	Page 39, delete section 11
1.11	Page 40, delete section 12
1.12	Page 43, line 27, delete "Agriculture" and insert "Commerce"
1.13	Page 49, after line 11, insert:
1.14	"Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 299D.085, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.15	to read:
1.16	Subd. 3a. Trailer use. A vehicle or a combination of vehicles may tow a trailer during
1.17	the movement of an overdimensional load if:
1.18	(1) the party involved is a building mover licensed by the commissioner of transportation
1.19	under section 221.81;
1.20	(2) the building being moved is not a temporary structure;
1.21	(3) the overdimensional load is a manufactured home, as defined under section 327.31;
1.22	<u>or</u>

Sec. 2.

0.4/1.0/1.0.02.06.DN.4	HOUGE DECEADOR	ACAMO	TT 4200 A 10
04/19/18 03:06 PM	HOUSE RESEARCH	AS/MC	H4289A18

2.1	(4) the overdimensional load is a modular home, as defined under section 29/A.668,
2.2	subdivision 8, paragraph (b)."
2.3	Page 92, after line 24, insert:
2.4	"Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 2016, section 326B.805, subdivision 3, is amended to read:
2.5	Subd. 3. Prohibition. Except as provided in subdivision 6, no persons required to be
2.6	licensed by subdivision 1 may act or hold themselves out as a residential building contractor,
2.7	residential remodeler, residential roofer, or manufactured home installer for compensation
2.8	without a license issued by the commissioner. <u>Unlicensed residential building contractor</u> ,
2.9	residential remodeler, or residential roofer activity is a gross misdemeanor."
2.10	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Sec. 8. 2